Subscribe

Past Issues Translate ▼ RSS

View this email in your browser



## Tustin Pickleball Ladder Event Fixed Mixed Doubles - Sunday, April 7, 2024 Registration Now Open!

Hello members! Registration is now open for our next Ladder event of 2024, which will be held at our courts on Sunday, April 7th. Fixed mixed doubles teams will play in fun, competitive matches where they have an opportunity to move up or down courts as they win or lose games.

There will be four separate ladders, one for each division. Low Intermediate and Intermediate divisions will play from 7:30-9:30am, Advanced Intermediate and Advanced divisions will play from 10am-12pm.

- . Low Intermediate (3.0 level), 10 teams, 7:30-9:30am
- . Intermediate (3.5 level), 10 teams, 7:30-9:30am
- · Adv Intermediate (3.5+ level), 10 teams, 10am-12pm
- · Advanced (4.0+ level), 10 teams, 10am-12pm

The goal is to win games and advance to a higher court, with court 1 being the highest position on the ladder. This is a fixed mixed doubles event, in which each game is played with the same mixed doubles partner.

Click on the links below to download a summary of the rules.

- Low Intermediate & Intermediate Divisions Rules Sheet
- Advanced Intermediate & Advanced Divisions Rules Sheet

All teams will play in 8 total games, with 2 hours of overall play.

Prizes will be awarded to the top 3 teams in each division.

This event is open to Tustin Pickleball members only. Cost is \$40 per team. Space is limited to 10 teams in each division.

To sign up, <u>click here</u> or use the QR code below, to go to our registration and payment site. Only one team member needs to register and pay for the team (the \$40 registration fee covers both players on the team). You will provide the name of your partner in the registration form. Each team is responsible for finding a substitute/replacement should the need arise.

If you need help finding a partner, <u>click here to access the "Need a Partner"</u> list.

If your division/level is sold out, <u>click here to add your name to the waitlist</u>. You will be contacted by email should an opening occur.

We will also have a link to the registration site on our website (<u>www.tustinpickleball.org</u>).

Your 2024 Board of Directors Tustin Pickleball Subscribe Past Issues Translate ▼ RSS









This email was sent to <u>mail.twong@gmail.com</u>
<u>why did I get this?</u> <u>unsubscribe from this list</u> <u>update subscription preferences</u>
Tustin Pickleball · 1302 Service Road · Tustin, CA 92780 · USA